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G R A N D  T O T A L 15,413,469.26 40,244,822.25 53,281,712.00 75.53 12,439,025.75 35,421,554.52

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 10,196,947.70 14,512,784.49 14,607,777.00 99.35 8,182,959.86 13,795,610.95

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 136,110.12 443,131.94 1,553,413.00 28.53 133,726.30 492,881.13

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL SCHOOL DIST TRUST FUND (PROP C) 519,899.85 3,320,778.84 4,705,533.00 70.57 317,258.10 2,732,539.68

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 44,007.14 230,885.77 2,067.00 11,170.09 35.29 2,502.80

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 550,134.13 676,653.41 663,696.00 101.95 529,524.90 643,524.02

OBJECT 5121 TOTAL REG DAY TUITION (K-12) 8,404.92 13,135.96 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 26,737.68 123,173.15 142,306.00 86.56 17,970.22 93,372.88

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - SALES TO PUPILS 8,493.01 61,786.57 345,034.00 17.91 9,506.54 296,213.34

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - NON-PROGRAM 3,646.17 28,460.86 59,217.00 48.06 5,265.45 31,912.73

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ADMISSIONS - STUDENT ACTIVITIES 15,701.15 638,838.85 0.00 34,921.53 262,054.37

OBJECT 5174 TOTAL REVENUE FROM ENTERPRISE ACTIVITIES 4,336.19 62,156.11 1,348,633.00 4.61 61,200.00 129,682.30

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 6,350.40 19,726.40 33,507.00 58.87 3,835.20 17,211.20

OBJECT 5192 TOTAL GIFTS 0.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE 1,182.31 14,582.97 123,903.00 11.77 2,059.33 17,006.58

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS ETC 0.00 102,368.27 155,611.00 65.78 0.00 87,442.09

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES 611,994.85 611,994.85 626,969.00 97.61 589,051.32 589,051.32

OBJECT 5237 TOTAL OTHER COUNTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 367,650.21

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES 1,539,386.76 10,254,389.89 18,051,858.00 56.81 1,462,495.00 10,087,447.49

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 47,615.00 317,825.00 401,204.00 79.22 33,960.00 233,709.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 1,436,784.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CLASS TRUST FUND 147,785.09 1,032,440.91 1,637,319.00 63.06 136,313.56 943,536.34

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC SCREENING PROGRAM / PAT 8,840.00 44,750.00 109,363.00 40.92 8,560.00 40,735.00

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION 5,995.50 5,995.50 397,416.00 1.51 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 0.00 0.00 16,376.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5369 TOTAL RES PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST 0.00 0.00 24,084.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5372 TOTAL STATE EMER MANAGE AGENCY (SEMA) 0.00 167,247.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 146,465.27 146,465.27

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER - STATE 0.00 80,086.44 32,000.00 250.27 3,035.20 14,591.66

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 41.01 101,207.35 238,189.00 42.49 10,101.28 98,583.56

OBJECT 5424 TOTAL CARES - ESSER FUND 0.00 2,494.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5425 TOTAL SAFE SCHOOLS INITIATIVE GRANT-ARRA 0.00 64,116.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL PERKINS BASIC GRANT, CAREER ED 0.00 109,574.21 66,187.00 165.55 0.00 79,525.02

OBJECT 5428 TOTAL Fed Ed Jobs Fund-State Schools Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 401,209.95

OBJECT 5437 TOTAL IDEA GRANTS 0.00 0.00 18,530.00 0.00 9,647.77 17,837.77

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IDEA ENTITLEMENT FUNDS, PART B IDEA 0.00 380,798.52 867,131.00 43.91 0.00 493,337.33

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED - FEDERAL 0.00 69,422.83 130,637.00 53.14 0.00 125,519.00

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 427,605.19 1,077,790.45 1,394,684.00 77.28 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 167,954.80 419,851.30 614,968.00 68.27 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5448 TOTAL AFTER SCHOOL SNACK PRGM 0.00 0.00 2,745.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I - ESEA 0.00 383,879.30 1,055,761.00 36.36 1,170.68 542,895.46

OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 0.00 24,263.26 79,444.00 30.54 2,935.82 41,832.34

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II, PART A&B, ESEA 0.00 62,802.15 189,859.00 33.08 12,197.87 98,610.57

OBJECT 5472 TOTAL CHILDCARE DEVELOPMENT FUND GRANT 0.00 0.00 4,470.00 0.00 0.00 4,404.14

OBJECT 5473 TOTAL CARES - SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 0.00 101,676.94 0.00 0.00 611,705.30

OBJECT 5474 TOTAL CARES - SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,355.12

OBJECT 5481 TOTAL DEPT OF HEALTH FOOD SVC PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 239,274.00 0.00 0.00 234,737.50
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OBJECT 5492 TOTAL TITLE VI, PART B 0.00 31,673.48 84,331.00 37.56 6,966.79 52,339.38

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL NET INSURANCE RECOVERY 182,990.56 182,990.56 259,552.00 70.50 192,373.63 799,431.39

OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 26,290.90 3,551,876.16 1,000.00 355,187.62 0.00 916.74

OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 719,526.64 891,891.19 1,262,088.00 70.67 524,509.88 723,279.88

OBJECT 5821 TOTAL AREA VOC FEES FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 0.00 53,449.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5831 TOTAL CONTRACTED EDUCATION SERVICES 5,492.19 14,520.77 45,343.00 32.02 978.96 44,893.71


